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Schedule of fees
Deposit: We do not charge a deposit or registration fee.

Session Fees:
2 Years Old
· £24.00 – Per 3-hour session
· £52.00 – All-day session 
3 and 4 Years Old
· £21.00 – Per 3-hour session
· £45.50– All-day session 

Consumables - Snacks and Resources fee: £4.00 per week
Invoices will be emailed to you before the half term starts and can be paid online via bank transfer 
[bookmark: _heading=h.gjdgxs]Late invoice payment fees Fees need to be paid by the date shown on the invoice. A reminder statement will be sent if fees are not paid on time. Unfortunately, if fees are still not cleared within 5 working days, we reserve the right to withdraw your child’s space from the playgroup. If you require any further information regarding financial assistance or would like to discuss any of the above information, please do not hesitate to contact Chelsey (Playgroup Manager) or Hulya (Business Support Officer).
We will charge £10 for every 15minutes that you are late collecting your child. 

At St. Johns Green Playgroup, we understand the financial strain of being a parent/guardian and we have no hidden fees. We do not charge a deposit, or registration fee, and we ask for 4weeks notice if you decide you no longer require a space at our playgroup. 


Please note: Our consumable fees are entirely voluntary and are used to help cover the cost of snacks and resources that enrich our sessions. As a charity, we do not receive additional funding to cover these costs, so any contributions are greatly appreciated. Your decision will not affect the quality of care and education your child receives.
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